L. NEW HORIZON INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

Kolshet, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (W)-400607

Ref: NHISR/cir/2025-26/029(A) GRADE: Il 18.06.2025

UNIT TEST 1 : TIME TABLE & PORTION

Dear Parents,
Greetings!

The timetable for the Unit Test | for the Academic Year 2025-26 are as follows:

JULY 2025
UNIT TEST I (20 marks)
GRADE II1
DURATION
DATE DAY SUBJECT Reading Time | Writing Time

14.07.2025 Monday Mathematics 5 mins 30 mins
15.07.2025 Tuesday Science 5 mins 30 mins
16.07.2025 Wednesday Marathi 5 mins 30 mins
17.07.2025 Thursday Computers 5 mins 30 mins
18.07.2025 Friday Hindi 5 mins 30 mins
19.07.2025 Saturday Holiday
20.07.2025 Sunday Holiday
21.07.2025 Monday English 2 (Literature) 5 mins 30 mins
22.07.2025 Tuesday SST 5 mins 30 mins
23.07.2025 Wednesday English 1 (Language) 5 mins 30 mins

Note:
Students will have regular school after the unit test.
No early exit/ half day leave post the test will be approve

The syllabus of each subject has been given on the reverse side of the timetable.
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English Literature

Ch. 1- On the Pasture
Ch. 2- Boats Sail on the Rivers

English Language

Ch. 1 Nouns- Collective and Abstract
Ch. 2- Nouns- Singular and Plural

Ch. 3- Adjectives — Of Quality,of Number

and of Quantity
Vocabulary-- Antonyms
Homophones
Mathematics Marathi
T - ¢ IIFH
Ch.1 Larg-e Numbers M - 2. TR ST
Ch. 2 Addition SATHTOT - FTH
Hindi SST
Ch. 1 Our Family
afeew Ch. 2 Changing Lifestyles

Ch. 1 ¥ 3r<e 70T ( Hfaar)
Ch. 2 3T AT 15 (gl )

SATHIOT
el
fofar
gae

Ch. 3 Changes in the transport System

Computer:
Ch.1. Computer System

Science:
Ch. 1 Living and Non - living things
Ch. 2 Human Body

Regards,

-
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RINCIPAL
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